

FDP Form 10a - Bid Results on Civil Works

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
 Province of Nueva Vizcaya
 Municipality of Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya
Second Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Ref. No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	8662277	Construction of Two-Storey Health Center Phase III	500,000.00	Barangay Hall, Darapidap, Aritao, N.V.	PBAJ Construction & Supply	Mr. Ariel B. Palinget Proprietor/Manager JA-210 KM3 Pico, La Trinidad, Benguet	498,538.96	May 23, 2022	65 w.d.
2	8662338	Concreting of Collado Road	500,000.00	Collado Road, Prk.Pariir, Comon, Aritao, N.V.	RJB Construction Services	Engr. Randy J. Banay Owner/Proprietor Kirang, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	499,800.00 with 5% discount 474,810.00	May 23, 2022	47 w.d.
3	8662372	Construction of Canal Lining	500,000.00	Rizal Street, Poblacion, Aritao, N.V.	Triple P Construction	Engr. Gladys G. Tiburcio Manager Poblacion, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	457,060.12	May 23, 2022	40 w.d.
4	8662407	Construction of Tourism Facilities @ LGU Demo/ Agri Tourism Farm: Improvement of Water System	250,000.00	LGU Demo/Agri Tourism Farm, Darapidap, Aritao, N.V.	PBAJ Construction & Supply	Mr. Ariel B. Palinget Proprietor/Manager JA-210 KM3 Pico, La Trinidad, Benguet	248,820.51	May 23, 2022	60 w.d.
5	8666381	Construction of Bridges at Prk. 4 to Prk. 3, Nagcuartelan: Construction of 1	250,000.00	De Lara Land Area, Nagcuartelan, Aritao, N.V.	PBAJ Construction & Supply	Mr. Ariel B. Palinget Proprietor/Manager JA-210 KM3 Pico, La Trinidad, Benguet	249,751.25	May 23, 2022	45 w.d.
6	8666421	Installation of Solar Powered Street Lights with CCTV Camera at Diversion Road (National & Provincial Road)	1,750,000.00	Poblacion-Banganan, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	RJB Construction Services	Engr. Randy J. Banay Owner/Proprietor Kirang, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	1,430,740.58	June 6, 2022	58 w.d.
7	8666885	Construction of Multi-purpose Evacuation System Phase V	3,276,190.06	AGC, Banganan, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	Triple P Construction	Engr. Gladys G. Tiburcio Manager Poblacion, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	3,168,110.50	June 6, 2022	180 w.d.
8	8735762	CONCRETING OF SAN FRANCISCO ROAD, PHASE 3	500,000.00	Purok Liwliwa, Latar, Aritao, N.V.	Tomma Construction Services	Mr. Sammy N. Guiniling Owner/Manager Wangal, Kasibu, Nueva Vizcaya	489,817.00	June 20, 2022	31 w.d.

No.	Ref. No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
9	8735690	Development of Mt. Malussong (Sea of Clouds): CONSTRUCTION OF FOOT PATH (Trail)	500,000.00	Poblacion, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	Triple P Construction	Engr. Gladys G. Tiburcio Manager Poblacion, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	447,087.26	June 20, 2022	50 w.d.
10	8735720	REHABILITATION OF WATER SYSTEM, NAGWASA	500,000.00	Nagcuartelan, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	Triple P Construction	Engr. Gladys G. Tiburcio Manager Poblacion, Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya	472,011.06	June 20, 2022	30 w.d.
11	8747015	CONSTRUCTION OF LANDSLIDE/SLOPE PROTECTION WORKS	500,000.00	Lactawan Road, Purok 5, Canarem, Aritao, N.V.	no bidders			June 20, 2022	48 w.d.

veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

SIMONETTE P. GATCHALIAN
BAC Secretariat - Infra

ANNIE ROSE F. LLANERA, PhD., EnP.
BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10b - Bid Results on Goods and Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bid project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT
 Province of Nueva Vizcaya
 Municipality of Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya
Second Quarter, CY 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
8575743	Purchase/Delivery of Plastic Densifier/Melter Machine for residual waste with assorted moulders	1,500,000.00	Paragon Ecological Solutions & Construction Inc.	Filipina L. Deocariza Authorized Representative Pulong Buhangin, Sta. Maria Bulacan	1,298,000.00	April 22, 2022
8606038	Purchase/Delivery of IT Equipment	231,000.00	no bidders			April 22, 2022
8577994	Installation of CCTV at all Puroks @ Poblacion,	250,000.00	no bidders			April 22, 2022
8606017	Purchase/Delivery of Fire Ranger (Leather-type Knapsack cover with ist chest)	330,000.00	no bidders			April 22, 2022
8667208	Purchase/Delivery of IT Equipment	231,000.00	no bidders			May 23, 2022
8667263	Purchase/Delivery of IT Equipment	447,000.00	no bidders			May 23, 2022
8708588	Purchase/Delivery of IT Equipment	447,000.00	no bidders			June 6, 2022
8667212	Purchase/Delivery of Brand New 4x4 Pick-up Type Vehicle	2,000,000.00	no bidders			June 6, 2022
8708595	Purchase/Delivery of Air Conditioners	305,000.00	CONSUMERS APPLIANCE TRADERS	Mr. John B. Olfindo Operations Manager 71B Aquino, Bry. Quirino Solano, Nueva Vizcaya	236,198.00	June 6, 2022
8708736	Purchase/Delivery of DRRM Equipment	750,000.00	no bidders			June 6, 2022

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address Of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
8708736	Purchase/Delivery of DRRM Equipment	750,000.00	Valenzuela Safety Device Trading	Ms. Noime Joy T. Pagal General Manager 597 A. Mariano St., Bagbaguin Valenzuela City	724,050.00	June 20, 2022
8708661	Purchase/Delivery of Tires	1,083,482.00	no bidders			June 20, 2022

8749865	Purchase/Delivery of Medical and Office	787,500.00	Surdiaca Health Care Distributor	Mr. Elmo V. Reyes General Manager/Owner #2 Aglipay St. Corner, Burgos St., Brgy. 2, San Mateo, Isabela	528,138.00	June 20, 2022
8749869	Purchase/Delivery of Hematology Analyzer	500,000.00	Surdiaca Health Care Distributor	Mr. Elmo V. Reyes General Manager/Owner #2 Aglipay St. Corner, Burgos St., Brgy. 2, San Mateo, Isabela	490,000.00	June 20, 2022
8749874	Purchase/Delivery of Assorted Medicines & Medical Supplies	799,485.00	Surdiaca Health Care Distributor	Mr. Elmo V. Reyes General Manager/Owner #2 Aglipay St. Corner, Burgos St., Brgy. 2, San Mateo, Isabela	490,461.00	June 20, 2022

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

ALVIE MEIR P. NUQUI

BAC Secretariat - Goods and Services

ANNIE ROSE F. LLANERA, PhD., EnP.

BAC Chairperson

FDP Form 10c - Bid Results on Consulting Services

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines
CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT
Province of Nueva Vizcaya
Municipality of Aritao, Nueva Vizcaya
Second Quarter, CY 2022

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Location	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		NONE							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

SIMONETTE P. GATCHALIAN
BAC Secretariat

ANNIE ROSE F. LLANERA, PhD., EnP.
BAC Chairperson